2/22/00	03-27-2	2000	Docket N	No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSiar	 101297	723	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
$\begin{array}{c} \text{PO8/REV02} \\ \hline Tab \ sottings \rightarrow \rightarrow  \blacksquare  \blacksquare \\ \end{array}$	<b>v v</b>	▼	▼	<b>v v</b>
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please recor	d the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mando Machinery Corporation		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
		Name:	Mando Corporati	
		Internal /	Address:	PR/FINANCE
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) 🗌 Yes 🗌 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u>Ê</u> 5	
X Assignment	Merger	Street A	ddress: 343-1, M	lanho-Ri, Posung-Myon,
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> </ul>	Change of Name		k-Si, Kyongki-Do	
Execution Date: December 28, 1999				
Execution Date. Determoet 26, 1777		Additional n	ame(s) & address(	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or register If this document is being filed</li> </ol>	stration numbers(s): together with a new application	n, the executio	n date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)	
08/924,184	4			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	•		es 🔲 No	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: Lawrence G. Kurland, Esq.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address: Bryan Cave		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00
		🛛 Encl	osed	
		🗆 Auth	orized to be char	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 245 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York	State: NY ZIP: 10167	·		
03/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000401 0992411	B4 DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	CE	
9. Statement and signature.	40.00 OP	nation is true a	nd co <b>r</b> rect and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
Lawrence G. Kurland	Malve	alle bi	KULKILLA	February 17,2000
Name of Person Sigr Total I	ning number of pages including cover s	Signature sheet, attachme		Date
			.,	

**REEL: 010626 FRAME: 0932** 

Docket No. C22987/098191

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Assignor, MANDO MACHINERY CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Korea, having an office at 730 Dang-dong, Gunpo-shi, Kyonggi-do, Republic of Korea by the MANDO CORPORATION Assignee, a corporation organized under the laws of \_\_\_\_\_\_, having an office at \_\_\_\_\_\_ PYUNGTAEK-SI, KYONGKI-DO, KOREA \_\_\_\_, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in "METHOD FOR CONTROLLING SUSPENSION APPARATUS FOR VEHICLE", said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 08/924,184, filed September 5, 1997, in and for the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to Serial No. 08/924,184, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

MANDO I	MACHINERY CORPORATION
BY	s s Oh
Name	SANG-SOO OH
PRESII	DENT
Title	
DECEME	BER 28, 1999
Date	

**RECORDED: 02/22/2000** 

2